Addendum #1
RFQ#16-027-30 — 2x4 12000# Payload Chassis Cab Dually Service Truck with Crane & Body

Question #1: Will you accept a brand other than Knapheide for the service body?

Answer: We will accept other service bodies that are equivalent.

Question #2: The model service body that you specify is for a Ford chassis but | see the bid was sent to
larger chassis dealers. Can you please specify which chassis you are looking for to help dial in pricing?

Answer: The chassis is part of the RFQ. The service body would be up to vendor to get pricing.

Question #3: It looks like you need a rack and welder/generator mount in between the cab and the
body. Do you have pictures of this?

Answer: Yes, see attachment.
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